
Calendar for March 2025 

Saturday 1st March 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 2nd March 10 am Holy Communion Service led by Revd. Jayne Crooks, 
including J.A.M. Club 

Monday 3rd March 3 pm – 4 pm Prayer Group on WhatsApp led by Janet Bradley. 

Tuesday 4th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
7 pm Choir practice in church. 

Wednesday 5th March  

Thursday 6th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
10:30 am Morning Prayer Service in St Francis Chapel. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 
4 pm – 8:30 pm Amy Greaves School of Dance meets in the main 
church hall. 

Friday 7th March 9 am church buildings being cleaned. 
11 am Pastoral Team Meeting. 

Saturday 8th March 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 9th March 10 am Holy Communion Service led by Revd. John Barnett, 
including J.A.M. Club 

Monday 10th March 3 pm – 4 pm Prayer Group on WhatsApp led by Janet Bradley. 

Tuesday 11th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
2 pm – 4 pm Mothers’ Union Meeting in the George Goodger 
Hall: planning the Mothering Sunday Service. 
7 pm Choir practice in church. 

Wednesday 12th March  

Thursday 13th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
10:30 am Holy Communion Service in St. Francis Chapel. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 
4 pm – 8:30 pm Amy Greaves School of Dance meets in the main 
church hall. 

Friday 14th March 9 am church buildings being cleaned. 

Saturday 15th March 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 16th March 10 am Healing Service led by Church Warden Georgina Arnold 
and Reader Emeritus Ian Bradley 



Monday 17th March 3 pm – 4 pm Prayer Group on WhatsApp led by Janet Bradley. 

Tuesday 18th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
11 am The Standing Committee meets in the George Goodger 
Hall. 
7 pm Choir practice in church. 

Wednesday 19th March  

Thursday 20th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
10:30 am Morning Prayer Service in St Francis Chapel. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 
4 pm – 8:30 pm Amy Greaves School of Dance meets in the main 
church hall. 

Friday 21st March 9 am church buildings being cleaned. 
11 am Church Leaders’ Meeting in the George Goodger Hall. 

Saturday 22nd March 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 23rd March 10 am Service of Morning Worship led by Lay Preacher Steve 
Wright, including J.A.M. Club. 

Monday 24th March 3 pm – 4 pm Prayer Group on WhatsApp led by Janet Bradley. 

Tuesday 25th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
7 pm Choir practice in church. 

Wednesday 26th March  

Thursday 27th March 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
10:30 am Morning Prayer Service in St Francis Chapel. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 
2 pm – 4 pm Cofton Crafters meet in the George Goodger Hall.  
4 pm – 8:30 pm Amy Greaves School of Dance meets in the main 
church hall. 
7 pm PCC meeting in the George Goodger Hall. 

Friday 28th March 9 am church buildings being cleaned. 

Saturday 29th March 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 30th March 10 am Mothering Sunday Service led by members of St Anne’s 
Mothers’ Union 

Monday 31st March 3 pm – 4 pm Prayer Group on WhatsApp led by Janet Bradley. 

 


